

**BID RESULTS**

**AB2019-59 REPLACEMENT OF COUNTY BRIDGE #672.2 CARRYING YARDVILLE- GROVEVILLE ROAD/CHURCH STREET OVER DOCTOR'S CREEK**

**BID OPENING DATE: JANUARY 3,2020**

<b>BIDS RECEIVED</b>	<b>6</b>					
NAME OF BIDDER	MARBRO, INC.	EARLE ASPHALT COMPANY	C.J HESSE, INC.	SPARWICK CONTRACTING LLC	MOUNT CONSTRUCTION	MIDLANTIC CONSTRUCTION LLC
ADDRESS	127 PINE STREET P.O. BOX 134	P.O BOX 556	25 FIRST AVENUE	21 SUNSET INN ROAD	427 S. WHITE HORSE PIKE	371 N MAIN ST.
CITY, STATE, ZIP	MONTCLAIR, NJ 07042	FARMINGDALE, NJ 07727	ATLANTIC HIGHLANDS, NJ 07716	LAFAYETTE, NJ 07848	BERLIN, NJ 08009	BARNEGAT, NJ 08005
CONTACT	FRANK MARUCCI JR.	BRIAN M. COOPER	LAWRENCE C. HESSE	BRIAN FAGARSTEN	MICHAEL MAZZARELLA	MICHAEL MURRAY
TELEPHONE	973 744 8383	732 308 1113	732 291-8100	973 300 4709	856 768 8493	732 223 9393
FAX	973 746 5898	732 3080 1034	732 495-6225	973 300 4761	856 753 1453	732 223 2460
E-MAIL	<a href="mailto:MAR9400@COMCAST.NET">MAR9400@COMCAST.NET</a>	<a href="mailto:BCOOPER@EARLECO.COM">BCOOPER@EARLECO.COM</a>	<a href="mailto:LHESSE@CHESSE.COM">LHESSE@CHESSE.COM</a>	<a href="mailto:INFO@SPARWICK.COM">INFO@SPARWICK.COM</a>	<a href="mailto:MMAZZARELLA@MOUNTCONTRACTING.COM">MMAZZARELLA@MOUNTCONTRACTING.COM</a>	<a href="mailto:MMURRAY@MIDLANTICCONSTLLC.COM">MMURRAY@MIDLANTICCONSTLLC.COM</a>
BID BOND	FIDELITY & DEPOSIT CO OF MARYLAND, 10% NTE 20K	FEDERAL INSURANCE COMPANY 10% NTE 20K	WESTPORT INSURANCE CORPORATION 10% NTE 20K	LIBERTY MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY 10% NTE 20K	LIBERTY MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY 10% NTE 20K	LIBERTY MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY 10% NTE 20K
CONSENT OF SURETY	MICHAEL J.MERVIN AIF WITH POA	DONNA M. PLANETA AIF WITH POA	DAWN M. JONES AIF WITH POA	LISA NOSAL AIF WITH POA	JOHN P. SEDOR AIF WITH POA	DAWN M. JONES AIF WITH POA
INSURANCE CERTIFICATE	REQUIRED IF AWARDED	REQUIRED IF AWARDED	REQUIRED IF AWARDED	REQUIRED IF AWARDED	REQUIRED IF AWARDED	REQUIRED IF AWARDED
INDEMNIFICATION AND INSURANCE	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED
IRAN CERT	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED/MUST CHECK YES OR NO	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED
PREVAILING WAGE CERTIFICATION	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED
STATEMENT OF OWNERSHIP DISCLOSURE	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED
EXHIBIT B	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED
AA201 REQUIRED IF AWARDED	REQUIRED IF AWARDED	REQUIRED IF AWARDED	REQUIRED IF AWARDED	REQUIRED IF AWARDED	REQUIRED IF AWARDED	REQUIRED IF AWARDED
PW CONTRACTOR REG.	607153 EXPIRES 6.13.20	18315 EXPIRES 5.5.21	608194 EXPIRES 8.1.21	611110 EXPIRES 11.12.20	605531 EXPIRES 6.5.20	67639 EXPIRES 12.15.20
NEW JERSEY BUSINESS REGISTRATION	OK	OK	OK	OK	OK	OK
NON-COLLUSION	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED
SAFETY CERT	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED
EQUIPMENT CERT	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED
THREE REFERENCES	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED
HOLD PRICING BEYOND 60 DAYS	YES	YES	YES	NO	YES	YES
<b>TOTAL BID AMOUNT</b>	<b>\$ 4,921,117.00</b>	<b>\$ 5,388,713.13</b>	<b>\$ 5,769,035.00</b>	<b>\$ 5,979,391.40</b>	<b>\$ 7,699,502.00</b>	<b>\$ 8,655,070.84</b>
EXCEPTIONS	NONE	NONE	NONE/MATH ERROR ON LINE 44	NONE	NONE	NONE
FATAL FLAW	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO

AR2019-59 REPLACEMENT OF COUNTY BRIDGE #672.2 CARRYING YARDVILLE- GROVEVILLE ROAD/CHURCH STREET OVER DOCTOR'S CREEK PROPOSAL										MARRERO INC.		EARLE ASPHALT		CJ HESSE INC.		SPARKCO CONTRACTING LLC		MOUNT CONSTRUCTION		MIDLANTE CONSTRUCTION LLC		
PAT ITEM #	NODOT No.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	CONTRACT QUANTITY	PLAN QUANTITY	HWQ QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST		
1	14452P	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	1	1	471,812.42	\$ 471,812.42	\$ 505,674.00	\$ 800,348.44	\$ 800,348.44	\$ 400,000.00	\$ 400,000.00	\$ 523,000.00	\$ 523,000.00	\$ 700,000.00	\$ 700,000.00					
2	14453M	HEAVY DUTY BILT FENCE ORANGE	LF	990	900	90	8.00	7,920.00	7.50	6,750.00	17.00	15,330.00	1.00	990.00	1.00	990.00	4.50	4,455.00	1.50	1,485.00	14,850.00	14,850.00
3	14453M	INLET FILTER TYPE 2 4 X 4	U	5	5	5	20.00	100.00	15.00	75.00	300.00	300.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	250.00	250.00	175.00	175.00	40.00	40.00	1,500.00	1,500.00
4	14453M	PLACING CURBILITY BARRIER, TYPE 1	LF	165	150	15	23.00	3,795.00	13.00	1,950.00	40.00	6,000.00	3.00	450.00	3.00	450.00	45.00	6,750.00	45.00	14,250.00	4,500.00	4,500.00
5	14453M	BREAKAWAY BARRICADE	U	20	14	6	100.00	2,000.00	0.01	0.30	135.00	2,700.00	1.00	20.00	1.00	20.00	2.00	40.00	1.00	20.00	25.00	2,500.00
6	14453M	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	SF	520	473	47	14.00	7,280.00	0.01	0.30	135.00	2,700.00	1.00	20.00	1.00	20.00	1.00	10.00	1.00	10.00	21.00	19,230.00
7	14453M	CONSTRUCTION BARRIER CURB	LF	90	60	30	20.00	1,800.00	0.01	0.30	135.00	4,050.00	1.00	90.00	1.00	90.00	1.00	100.00	1.00	100.00	120.00	12,000.00
8	14453M	PORTABLE VARIABLE MESSAGE SIGN	U	3	3	3	5,000.00	15,000.00	7,500.00	37,500.00	7,500.00	22,500.00	2,500.00	7,500.00	2,500.00	7,500.00	5,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	75,000.00
9	14453P	UNIFORMED POLICE OFFICERS ALLOWANCE	DOLLAR	5,000		5,000	1.00	5,000.00	1.00	5,000.00	1.00	5,000.00	1.00	5,000.00	1.00	5,000.00	1.00	5,000.00	1.00	5,000.00	1.00	5,000.00
10	14453M	PILE PILE ADJUSTMENT	DOLLAR	1,000		1,000	1.00	1,000.00	1.00	1,000.00	1.00	1,000.00	1.00	1,000.00	1.00	1,000.00	1.00	1,000.00	1.00	1,000.00	1.00	1,000.00
11	14453M	SPINNING TPOSE ADJUSTMENT	DOLLAR	1,000		1,000	1.00	1,000.00	1.00	1,000.00	1.00	1,000.00	1.00	1,000.00	1.00	1,000.00	1.00	1,000.00	1.00	1,000.00	1.00	1,000.00
12	20102P	CLEARING SITE	LS	1	1	1	25,000.00	25,000.00	75,000.00	150,000.00	200,000.00	200,000.00	150,000.00	150,000.00	150,000.00	150,000.00	45,000.00	45,000.00	30,000.00	30,000.00	30,000.00	30,000.00
13	20200M	ELEVATION TEST PIT	CY	10	10	10	100.00	1,000.00	100.00	1,000.00	600.00	6,000.00	1.00	10.00	1.00	10.00	4,000.00	40,000.00	1.00	10.00	1.00	10.00
14	20200P	EXCAVATION UNCLASSIFIED	CY	2,880	2,689	261	43.00	124,440.00	18.00	49,602.00	30.00	84,600.00	45.00	129,600.00	45.00	129,600.00	30.00	77,400.00	30.00	77,400.00	42.00	184,440.00
15	20201P	EXCAVATION REGULATED MATERIAL	CY	2,880	2,820	60	0.01	28.80	0.01	28.80	37.00	107,160.00	30.00	84,600.00	30.00	84,600.00	30.00	84,600.00	30.00	84,600.00	42.00	184,440.00
16	20202P	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT	SF	1,235	1,142	93	17.00	21,000.00	4.00	4,520.00	13.00	16,370.00	40.00	49,400.00	40.00	49,400.00	15.00	18,525.00	15.00	18,525.00	11.00	13,585.00
17	20202M	DISPOSAL OF REGULATED MATERIAL	T	4,738		4,738	0.01	47.38	0.01	47.38	20.00	94,760.00	75.00	355,320.00	75.00	355,320.00	30.00	141,540.00	30.00	141,540.00	0.01	47.38
18	20203M	SOIL SAMPLING AND ANALYSIS REGULATED	T	6		6	150.00	900.00	750.00	4,500.00	300.00	1,800.00	2,500.00	15,000.00	2,500.00	15,000.00	9,000.00	54,000.00	0.01	6.00	0.01	6.00
19	20203M	SOIL TESTING PUMP P/O	DOLLAR	2,500		2,500	1.00	2,500.00	1.00	2,500.00	1.00	2,500.00	1.00	2,500.00	1.00	2,500.00	1.00	2,500.00	1.00	2,500.00	1.00	2,500.00
20	20203P	SOIL AGGREGATE	CY	2,500	1,847	653	55.00	137,500.00	40.00	74,120.00	55.00	111,250.00	60.00	150,000.00	60.00	150,000.00	45.00	91,125.00	45.00	91,125.00	42.00	124,170.00
21	20204P	1/4" SOL AGGREGATE	CY	210	190	20	37.00	7,770.00	40.00	8,400.00	40.00	8,400.00	55.00	11,550.00	55.00	11,550.00	45.00	9,450.00	45.00	9,450.00	7.00	1,470.00
22	20204P	GENE GRANDED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, 6" THICK	SF	1,255	1,142	113	13.00	16,315.00	10.00	12,550.00	13.00	16,315.00	15.00	18,825.00	15.00	18,825.00	13.00	16,315.00	13.00	16,315.00	7.00	9,010.00
23	20205P	MAN-MIXING 3" G/LES	SF	625	567	58	13.00	8,125.00	3.00	1,875.00	13.00	8,125.00	15.00	9,375.00	15.00	10,875.00	7.00	4,375.00	7.00	9,100.00	4.00	2,500.00
24	20206M	POLYMERIZED JOINT ADHESIVE	LF	930	627	303	2.00	1,860.00	0.01	3.30	2.75	2,587.50	5.00	4,650.00	5.00	4,650.00	1.00	930.00	1.00	930.00	2.00	1,860.00
25	40103M	TACK COAT	GAL	155	138	17	0.01	1.55	0.01	1.55	3.75	583.25	1.00	155.00	1.00	155.00	1.00	155.00	1.00	155.00	1.00	155.00
26	40103M	PRIME COAT	GAL	440	399	41	0.01	4.40	0.01	4.40	0.01	4.40	1.00	440.00	1.00	440.00	1.00	440.00	1.00	440.00	0.01	4.40
27	40104M	HOT MIX ASPHALT 1/2" MAX SURFACE COURSE	T	180	161	19	183.00	32,940.00	112.00	20,160.00	130.00	23,400.00	195.00	35,100.00	195.00	35,100.00	120.00	21,960.00	120.00	21,960.00	25.00	3,600.00
28	40104M	HOT MIX ASPHALT 1 1/2" MAX BASE COURSE	T	700	640	60	100.00	70,000.00	85.00	51,500.00	115.00	80,500.00	130.00	91,000.00	130.00	91,000.00	110.00	77,000.00	110.00	77,000.00	25.00	2,500.00
29	40110P	1/2" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	LF	160	145	15	75.00	12,000.00	55.00	8,250.00	80.00	12,000.00	85.00	12,800.00	85.00	12,800.00	80.00	12,000.00	80.00	12,000.00	11.00	1,650.00
30	40201M	INLET TYPE	U	2	2	2	4,000.00	8,000.00	10,000.00	20,000.00	10,000.00	20,000.00	10,000.00	20,000.00	10,000.00	20,000.00	4,000.00	8,000.00	4,000.00	8,000.00	4,000.00	8,000.00
31	40201M	INLET TYPE DOUBLE B	U	2	2	2	4,500.00	9,000.00	12,000.00	24,000.00	12,000.00	24,000.00	14,000.00	28,000.00	14,000.00	28,000.00	4,000.00	16,000.00	4,000.00	16,000.00	7,500.00	15,000.00
32	40215M	RECONSTRUCTED INLET, TYPE B, USING NEW CASTING	U	2	2	2	750.00	1,500.00	1,750.00	3,500.00	1,500.00	3,000.00	1,500.00	3,000.00	1,500.00	3,000.00	1,500.00	3,000.00	1,500.00	3,000.00	1,500.00	3,000.00
33	40209M	MANHOLE	U	1	1	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	8,000.00	8,000.00	8,000.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	
34	40202P	CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4" THICK	LF	210	178	32	75.00	15,750.00	72.00	12,816.00	85.00	18,450.00	90.00	15,300.00	90.00	15,300.00	75.00	15,750.00	75.00	15,750.00	11.00	2,310.00
35	40202P	4" X 18" CONCRETE CURB	LF	1,820	927	903	30.00	54,600.00	28.00	27,804.00	35.00	64,700.00	38.00	70,560.00	38.00	70,560.00	30.00	54,600.00	30.00	54,600.00	4.00	3,600.00
36	40203P	NONWEIGHTED SURFACE, HOT MIX ASPHALT	SF	316	301	15	35.00	11,060.00	32.00	10,112.00	37.00	11,892.00	33.00	10,425.00	33.00	10,425.00	35.00	11,060.00	35.00	11,060.00	42.00	13,272.00
37	40203M	RAW SURFACE, POWDER COATED	LF	213	188	25	110.00	23,430.00	120.00	25,560.00	125.00	26,625.00	85.00	18,100.00	85.00	18,100.00	60.00	12,600.00	60.00	12,600.00	4.00	360.00
38	40203M	TANGENT GUIDE RAIL (TERMINAL POWDER COATED)	U	4	4	4	5,000.00	20,000.00	8,000.00	32,000.00	5,500.00	22,000.00	4,000.00	16,000.00	4,000.00	16,000.00	4,000.00	16,000.00	4,000.00	16,000.00	4,000.00	16,000.00
39	40203M	TRAFFIC STRIPES, 4"	LF	2,370	2,143	227	1.00	2,370.00	1.00	2,370.00	1.40	3,318.00	1.00	2,370.00	1.00	2,370.00	0.60	1,422.00	0.60	1,422.00	2.00	4,740.00
40	40204P	TEMPORARY WATER PUMP	LS	1	1	1	125,000.00	125,000.00	250,000.00	250,000.00	100,000.00	100,000.00	100,000.00	100,000.00	100,000.00	100,000.00	110,000.00	110,000.00	100,000.00	100,000.00	250,000.00	250,000.00
41	40204M	TEMPORARY BEARING SUPPORT	LS	1	1	1	20,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	100,000.00	100,000.00	75,000.00	75,000.00	75,000.00	75,000.00	80,000.00	80,000.00	80,000.00	80,000.00	200,000.00	200,000.00
42	40204M	FREE REMOVAL, OVER 8" TO 12" DIAMETER	U	5	4	1	800.00	4,000.00	850.00	4,250.00	850.00	4,250.00	900.00	4,500.00	900.00	4,500.00	4,500.00	4,500.00	4,500.00	4,500.00	4,500.00	
43	40204M	FREE REMOVAL, OVER 12" TO 18" DIAMETER	U	4	3	1	5,000.00	20,000.00	3,950.00	19,800.00	3,950.00	19,800.00	3,800.00	19,200.00	3,800.00	19,200.00	4,400.00	17,600.00	4,400.00	17,600.00	1,000.00	10,000.00